
MERIDIAN ©DL 

June 23, 1992 
Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Re: Thompson C #5 
990'FNL, 990'FWL 
Section 3, T-27-N, R-12-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r administrative approval f o r a non­
standard gas wel l location i n the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. 

Meridian O i l Inc. intends to complete the Thompson C #5 i n 
the Basin Fr u i t l a n d Coal pool and commingle with the 
ex i s t i n g West Kutz Pictured C l i f f s pool. The current 
location of t h i s w e l l i s considered non-standard due to the 
NE-SW dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin Fruitland 
Coal pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation 
Division rules, Meridian i s submitting the following f o r 
your approval of t h i s non-standard location: 
1. C-102 p l a t showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing o f f s e t owners/operators; 
3. A f f i d a v i t of n o t i f i c a t i o n of o f f s e t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log f o r o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they 
furnish your Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and 
return one copy to t h i s o f f i c e . 

^^---S^n^erely_ymirs, 

Peggy Bradfield 

WAIVER 
hereby waives objection to Meridian 

O i l Inc.'s application f o r non-standard location f o r the 
Thompson C #5 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 
xc: Marathon O i l 

BHP Petroleum 
Dekalb Energy 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 
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MERIDIAN OIL INC 

OFFSET OPERATOR \ OWNER PLAT 
THOMPSON C #5 

Fruitland Coal \ Pictured Cliffs Commingle 
Township 27 North, Range 12 West 

990 

1) Meridian Oil Inc 
Marathon Oil Company, PO Box 552, Midland, TX 79702 

2) BHP Pretroleum, POBox 845877, Dallas, TX 75284-5877 

3) Dekalb Energy Companv, 1625 Broadway, Denver, CO 80202 
Marathon Oil Companv 

Fruitland Coal Formation 
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MERIDIAN OIL INC 
OFFSET OPERATOR PLAT 

Thompson C #5 

Fruitland Coal \ Pictured Clliffs Comingle 

Township 27 North, Range 12 West 
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1) Meridian Oil Inc 

2) BHP Petroleum. PO Box 845877. Dallas. TX 75284-5877 

3̂  Marathon Oil Company. PQ Box 552. Midland. TX 79702 

Pictured Cliffs Formation 



June 23, 1992 

Thompson C #5 
990'FNL, 990'FWL 
Section 3, T-27-N, R-12-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the f o l l o w i n g o f f s e t owners/operators 
have been n o t i f i e d by c e r t i f i e d m a i l of our a p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r non-standard l o c a t i o n of the 
above w e l l . 

Marathon O i l Co 
PO Box 552 
Midland, TX 79702 

BHP Petroleum 
PO Box 845877 
Dal l a s , TX 75284-5877 

Dekalb Energy Co 
1625 Broadway 
Denver, CO 80202 

"P"eggy- B r a d f i e l d 
Notary -'Public 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

(My commission expires August 17, 1992. 
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Form 9-830 
U. S. LAND OFFICE _„San±a_JE!e-
SEBIAL NtTMBBE 9J3-9.35--
L E A S E OB P E B M I T TO PBOSPECT 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L O G O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 
L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

213 First National Bank Building 

Company . . . ^ h ± ^ L C . ^ ^ Address 

Lessor or Tract ....Thomson Field —West.Kutz .Can^orgtate ...New .Mexico 

Well No 5 S e c 3____ T. 27-%. ^-^Meridian _?.iM._P.M._ County s_§«}-

Location . ^ 9 . „ . f t . W o f Line and .990 f t JE-J o { W L i n e o f ..Section 3 Elevation __ 
[^* J / V u U V (Derriok floor ratatir* to M low!) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. 

Signed -—Or j ginal.-aignea.-Q,.- J ^ . X i l l y . 

Date _ J.ehmar.y_.2LV-1952_ Title-^gent- -

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling ...-2-3-T ., 19.52.. Finished drilling — 2.-.13- , 19—52 

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 
(Denote gas by G) 

No. 1, from . . . .A 5 . !?. to ......^P—fe) NO. 4, from to — 

No. 2, from.— to No. 5, from to 

No. 3, from to No. 6, from to 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 
No. 1, from to . No. 3, from . to 

No. 2, from to No. 4, from to 

CASING RECORD 

-rmtmoA"""" 
Cut and pulled from 

MUp^i^NG^A^D^^EMJEMTJNX^RBG^iD^ 

8Ue 
easing Where set 

10 W TP' 

Number sacflut of cement 

80 Halliburton 

,„Jttud travtty • -AmotnitDrmOTusea" 

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS 
£ Heaving plug-j-Material — : Length 

Adapters—Material 1 Size .— 

Depth set 



k' l /2 ." j ! S1JG 268 gts. 2-13-5 I 150^-50 . .1520. 
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| T O O L S USED 

Rotary tools were used from ...O.J feet to -.u.k.06. feet, and from feet to feet 

Cable tools were used from ...i!f86_ f e e t to - j 15_9Pfeet, and from feet to feet 
DATES 

2.-J-.9 _ ,195.2.. j Put to producing ,19 

The production for the first 124 hours was L barrels of fluid of which % was oil; . . .% 
1 l 

emulsion; 1% water; and \% sediment. Gravity, °Be 
: ! ' 

If gas well, cu. f t . per 24 hours .3J.3.?-P ; Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. f t . of gas 

Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. i i i . ...Jf^P.. j 

EMPLOYEES 
.Maaomeji.J2Eill ing..Cor^ , Driller Driller 

Driller , Driller 

F O R M A T I O N R E C O R D 

F B O H - T O - T O T A L FEET FORMATION 
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10 

Sand & shale 
Shale & sand streaks 
Sand, shale & coal 
Coal 
gand Top Pictured Cliffs ikQZ 
Sand & shale 

-— tugntymwr 

:s»rew3a 



MERIDIAN ©HL m L °0'' 

June 23, 1992 '32 JU 
Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

SEFV- JN DIVISION 
REC:•v£D 

9 nn 8 37 RECEIVED 
JUL0 2 1S92 

Division 

Re: Thompson C §5 
990'FNL, 990'FWL 
Section 3, T-27-N, R-12-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r administrative approval f o r a non­
standard gas wel l location i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

Meridian O i l Inc. intends to complete the Thompson C #5 i n 
the Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal pool and commingle with the 
ex i s t i n g West Kutz Pictured C l i f f s pool. The current 
location of t h i s w e l l i s considered non-standard due to the 
NE-SW dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin Fruitland 
Coal pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation 
Division rules, Meridian i s submitting the following f o r 
your approval of t h i s non-standard location: 
1. C-102 p l a t showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing o f f s e t owners/operators; 
3. A f f i d a v i t of n o t i f i c a t i o n of o f f s e t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log fo r o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they 
furnish your Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and 
return one copy to t h i s o f f i c e . 

--S±i^erelv_yours, 

eggy B r a d f i e l d 
WAIVER 

BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc. hereby waives ob jec t ion to Meridian 
O i l I n c . ' s app l i ca t ion f o r non-standard loca t i on f o r the 
Thompson^C #3 proposed above. 
By: U , ™ ( M L ^ ~ y Date: ^ 2 , 1992 

Joint Ventures Manager 
xc: Marathon O i l 

BHP Petroleum 
Dekalb Energy 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 
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June 23, 1992 
Federal Express 

C0NSERV, ,aN DIVISION 

'92 JUL a an 8 HH 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

D cr p jr s \/ p n 

JUN 2 9 1992 
MARATHON OIL COMPANY 

JOINT INTEREST 
MIDLAND. TEXAS 

Re: Thompson C #5 
990'FNL, 990'FWL 

Section 3, T-27-N, R-12-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 
This i s a request f o r administrative approval f o r a non­
standard gas wel l location i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

Meridian O i l Inc. intends to complete the Thompson C #5 i n 
the Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal pool and commingle with the 
exi s t i n g West Kutz Pictured C l i f f s pool. The current 
location of t h i s w e l l i s considered non-standard due to the 
NE-SW dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin Fruitland 
Coal pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation 
Division rules, Meridian i s submitting the following f o r 
your approval of t h i s non-standard lo c a t i o n : 
1. C-102 p l a t showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing o f f s e t owners/operators; 
3. A f f i d a v i t of n o t i f i c a t i o n of o f f s e t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log fo r o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of t h i s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they 
furnish your Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and 
return one copy to t h i s o f f i c e . 

^^--S±ncerely_yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian 
O i l Inc.'s application f o r non-standard loc a t i o n f o r the 
Thompson C #5 as proposed above. / / 
By: .DlO^JtrvC Date: Q7 /& 

xc: Mara^ 
BHP Petroleum 
Dekalb Energy 

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington. New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 


